 AC COMMON MODE COIL <Pin Type: LF Series>
Type: LF2020B
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
www.sumida.com                                1/2
2
1
.
0

www.sumida.com                                2/2
◆ Specification (LF2020B-1)
Part No. Stamp
Inductance
[MIN.] (mH)
 (1-2)( 4-3)
1kHz
D.C.R. (Ω)
[MAX.]
(1-2)(4-3)
(at 20℃)
Rated current
(50/60Hz)
(Arms)※1
LF2Ø2ØBNP-6Ø1 601 0.6 0.06 3.0
LF2Ø2ØBNP-132 132 1.3 0.12 2.2
LF2Ø2ØBNP-242 242 2.4 0.19 1.7
LF2Ø2ØBNP-352 352 3.5 0.28 1.3
LF2Ø2ØBNP-5Ø2 502 5.0 0.40 1.1
LF2Ø2ØBNP-622 622 6.2 0.44 1.0
LF2Ø2ØBNP-832 832 8.3 0.74 0.8
LF2Ø2ØBNP-123 123 12.0 0.90 0.7
LF2Ø2ØBNP-183 183 18.0 1.3 0.6
LF2Ø2ØBNP-233 233 23.0 1.8 0.5
LF2Ø2ØBNP-353 353 35.0 2.6 0.4
LF2Ø2ØBNP-553 553 55.0 4.1 0.3
◆ Specification (LF2020B-2)
Part No. Stamp
Inductance
[MIN.](mH)
(1-2)( 4-3)
1kHz/1V
D.C.R. (Ω)
[MAX.]
(1-2)(4-3)
(at 20℃)
Rated current
(50/60Hz)
(Arms)※1
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R9Ø1 R901 0.9 0.06 3.0
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R2Ø2 R202 2.0 0.12 2.2
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R362 R362 3.6 0.19 1.7
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R522 R522 5.2 0.28 1.3
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R762 R762 7.6 0.40 1.1
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R932 R932 9.3 0.44 1.0
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R133 R133 13.0 0.74 0.8
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R193 R193 19.0 0.90 0.7
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R273 R273 27.0 1.3 0.6
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R353 R353 35.0 1.8 0.5
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R523 R523 52.0 2.6 0.4
LF2Ø2ØBNP-R823 R823 82.0 4.1 0.3
※1. Rated current: The AC current at which the temperature rise is △t＝45℃.(Ta＝20℃).
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Common Mode Chokes / Filters category: